

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: CrI.P. No.4357 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 1.                 | 30.01.2026  | <p><b><u>ETD,J</u></b></p> <p>On 10.07.2025, this Court directed the Registry to issue an urgent notice to the petitioner. However, the Registry has not endorsed whether the notice has been issued or served upon the petitioner so far.</p> <p>Hence, the Registry is directed to take note of the same and comply with the aforesaid direction.</p> <p>Post on 13.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>ETD,J</b><br/>lk</p> |                        |





|  |         |  |  |
|--|---------|--|--|
|  | -Page-5 |  |  |
|--|---------|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

